

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 6538/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-05-2019
in CRR No. 2299/2018 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

DOWNTOWN TEMPTATIONS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.109259/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 6508/2019 (II-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.108816/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 02-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Giri, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR