

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 6538/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-05-2019
in CRR No. 2299/2018 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

DOWNTOWN TEMPTATIONS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (Cr1.) NO. 6508/2019

Date : 18-11-2019 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. PLR Chambers and Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter may not be deleted from the List of
10.01.2020.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER