

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No. 6538/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-05-2019
in CRR No. 2299/2018 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

DOWNTOWN TEMPTATIONS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 113244/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 109259/2019 - PERMISSION TO
FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 6508/2019 (II-B)

(With IA No. 108816/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF
DATES)

Date : 10-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, AOR
Mr. Aditya Giri, Adv.
Mr. Jaisuriya Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Dalal, Adv.
M/s. PLR Chambers and Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted two
weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within one week
thereafter.

List the matter on 07th February, 2020.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER